
lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, @)^# tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, @)^& adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 @)&(÷)!÷@( df of]hgf ;+rfng cg"dlt k|fKt
@)&(÷)@÷#! b]lv @)*^÷)@÷#) ;Dd cjlw ePsf] & jif]{ of]hgf

@)*! h]i7 d;fGtsf] v"b ;DklQ d'No ;DaGwL ljj/0f

@)*! h]i7 d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f

              ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_ 51,224,644  40,172,591
2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_   11,683,931  -893,915_

hDdf cfDbfgL                    62,908,575  39,278,675

 vr{
1 ;'rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  143,824  131,856
2 a}+s z'Ns  1,260  1,215
3 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
4 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  14,871,569  13,414,557
5 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  1,982,876  1,788,608
6 sf]if ;"k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  991,438  894,304
7 of]hgf n]vfk/LIf)f z'Ns  102,500  92,000
8 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  170,000  170,000
9 a's lalN*ª z'Ns  5,000  5,000
10 ;km^\j]o/ vr{  135,600  135,600

hDdf vr{          18,454,067  16,683,140

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_              44,454,508  22,595,536

               o; dfl;s d;fGt ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_ ;DklQ d"No -?=_

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/                              705,964,119  720,987,217
2 C)fkq  15,000,000  15,000,000

;"lrs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/             1,911,611  525,756
2 C)fkq   �  �
3 d'@tL lgIf]k       153,000,000  153,000,000

s'n nufgL -s_                 875,875,730  889,512,974

rfn' ;DklQ
1 a}+s df}Hbft  221,113,597  198,313,100
2 cGo ;DklQ  17,166,129  3,666,190

hDdf -v_                      238,279,726  201,979,290

rfn' bfloTj
1 rfn" bfloTj   1,660,225  �
2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns   4,558,867  5,503,061

hDdf -u_         6,219,092  5,503,061

s"n ;DklQ -s±v�u_          1,107,936,365  1,085,989,203

1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns  1,457,012  1,383,520
2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  194,268  184,469
3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  97,134  92,235

v'b ;DklQ          1,106,187,950  1,084,328,978

hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof  102,000,000  102,000,000

k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d"No     10=84  10=63

ljj/0f

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof �n]S;L Sofk km08

qm=;+=

qm=;+=

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
rf}yf] tNnf, 6«]8 6fj/ g]kfn, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+
kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*
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Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

gf]6M!= ;"lrs[t tyf ;"lrs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2081 h]i& d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf]
k/nd'No -lwtf]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f]af/ z'Ns ;d]t ?=714,426,654.50 /x]sf]5 .

@= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, 2069 sf] clwgdf /xL of]hgf
Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .

#= of]hgfsf] k|lt OsfO{ v"b ;DklQ d"No ;fKtflxs ?kdf of]hgf Joj:yfkssf] j]a;fO6 ww.nicasiacapital.com

dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .

v_ ljsf; a}+s
! dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
@ d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
# ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
$ zfOg /];'Ëf 8]enkd]06 a}+s lnld6]8

  74,456  24,496,024
 77,445  27,338,085
 73,587  26,866,614
 64,894  25,243,766

   15,695  11,943,895
 25,136  21,189,648
 25,166  13,388,312
 14,996  12,056,784
 15,281  10,650,857

! PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]kfn OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
# cfOhLcfO{ K?8]lG;on OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
$ l;4fy{ lk|ldo/ OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
% ;u/dfyf n'lDagL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

3_ lghL{jg ljdf sDkgL

 93,322  18,188,458
 94,482  23,809,464
 73,221  15,742,515
 18,998  10,676,876
 94,275  13,858,425
 41,954  22,361,482

 100,045  20,199,086
 78,379  13,990,652
 37,691  18,057,758
 88,454  14,152,640
 74,384  19,786,144

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f

qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d'No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
! PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8
@ ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8
# g]kfn a}+s lnld6]8
$ :6fG88{ rf6{8{ a}+s g]kfn lnld6]8
% k|e' a}+s lnld6]8
^ Pe/]i6 a}+s lnld6]8
& k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8
* df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8
( glan a}+s lnld6]8
!) nIdL ;g/fOh a}+s lnld6]8
!! s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8

ª_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL
! lrlnd] hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
@ a'6jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
# lkk'N; kfj/ lnld6]8
$ ;fGh]g hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
% ;flgdf dfO{ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
^ /;'jfu9L xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
& lr/Vjf xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8

   69,709  30,741,669
 61,434  18,000,162

 2  940
 15,450  4,199,310
 33,848  11,017,524
 22,000  6,138,000

 628  370,206

r_ Do'r'cn km08
! Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;8 km08 � !
@ PgPdla ;'ne OGe]i6d]06 km08 @
# ;flgdf u|f]y km08
$ cf/ljlj Do'r'cn km08 @
% l;4fy{ OGe]i6d]G6 u|f]y :sLd�#
^ l;l6hG; ;'k/ #) Do'r'cn km08
& ;g/fOh kmf]s:8 OlSj6L km08
* glan �n]S;L Sofk km08
( k|e' :df6{ km08
!) PgcfO{laPn u|f]y km08

  500,000  4,170,000
 300,000  3,000,000

 1,500,000  14,070,000
 500,000  4,200,000

 1,000,000  8,770,000
 1,500,000  12,870,000
 1,500,000  12,060,000
 250,000  2,545,000

 1,000,000  9,000,000
 2,000,000  16,420,000

  25,542  21,072,150
 32,054 22,594,865
 19,915  17,087,070
 17,106  11,656,028
 3,213  2,175,201
 60  72,600
 30  70,200

5_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf
! ;fgf ls;fg ljsf; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
@ lgw{g pTyfg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
# l5d]s n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
$ cf/P;l8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
% km:6{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
^ ;fd'bflos n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
& cfTdlge{/ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8

                                                          hDdf        11,733,555  705,964,119

em_ cGo
    1,095  1,315,095

24,047  13,406,203
! d'lQmgfy s[lif sDkgL lnld6]8
@ lxdfnog l/ OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8

h_ pTkfbg tyf k|zf]wg
 2,246   1,830,490! ;jf]{Qd l;d]G6 lnld6]8

u_ hLjg ljdf sDkgL
! Plzog nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]zgn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
# cfOPdO{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
$ l/nfoan g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
% ;g g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
^ ;''\o{Hof]lt nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
& l;l6hg nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

   72,533  41,699,222
 59,065  32,544,815
 8,812  3,826,170

 11,784  5,085,974
 8,124  3,858,900
 3,000  1,239,300
 9,997  4,859,542

$= ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P adf]lhd
kl/jt{g x'g ;Sg]5 .


